County Records, said mortgage was 
assigned to Carrington Mortgage 
Services, LLC by an Assignment of 
Mortgage dated December 20, 2022 
and recorded December 20, 2022 by 
Document Number: 5331743, on 
which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum of 
One Hundred Eighteen Thousand 
One Hundred and 26/100 
($118,100.26) including interest at the 
rate of 5.25000% per annum. Said 
premises are situated in the Township 
of DeWitt, Clinton County, Michigan, 
and are described as: Lot 22, North 
Rosewood Acres, a subdivision on 
part of Section 28, Town 5 North, 
Range 2 West, Dewitt Township,

[...]

("MERS"), solely as 
nominee for lender and lender`s suc-
cessors and assigns Date of mort-
gage: June 19, 2017 Recorded on 
June 21, 2017, in Document No. 
5255225, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): Nationstar Mortgage LLC 
Amount claimed to be due at the 
date hereof: One Hundred Ten 
Thousand Four Hundred Forty-
Seven and 42/100 Dollars 
($110,447.42) Mortgaged premises: 
Situated in Clinton County, and 
described as: Lot 14, Block 117, 
Walker and Steel`s Subdivision, City 
of St. Johns, Clinton County, 
Michigan, according to the recorded 
plat thereof, as recorded in Liber 46 
of Deeds, Page 331, Clinton County

[...]

Said mortgage is 
now held by WILMINGTON SAV-
INGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, D/B/A 
CHRISTIANA TRUST, AS OWNER 
TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF CSMC 
2017-RPL2 TRUST, ITS SUCCES-
SORS AND ASSIGNS, by assign-
ment. There is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sum of One 
Hundred Eighteen Thousand Sixty-
One and 96/100 Dollars 
($118,061.96). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of hold-